Model
Standard Specifications
Option
JIS Symbol
Type of
actuation
Model
Plug-in Non plug-in

Manual override Coil rated voltage
SF4 F1 30
How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly
How to Order
Nil
B∗
Side ported
Bottom ported
∗ Option
Without sub-plate
Rc
Rc
1 4
1 4
3 8
100 VAC, 50/60 Hz
200 VAC, 50/60 Hz
110 to 120 VAC, 50/60 Hz
220 VAC, 50/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Other
Nil: Non-locking push type
(Flush)
A∗: Non-locking push type
(Extended)
B∗: Locking type
(Tool required)
C∗: Locking type
(Lever)
1 100 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Symbol Symbol Manual override
2 200 VAC, 50/60 Hz
3∗ 110 to 120 VAC, 50/60 Hz
4∗ 220 VAC, 50/60 Hz
5 24 VDC
6∗ 12 VDC
7∗ 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz